

MACC 181-2023

WBUD05-001099-2023

Order No 08.

Dated : 04.07.2024

This day is fixed for filing step.

OP Insurance Company has filed an adjournment petition alongwith Vakalatnama praying for time for filing w/s on the ground stated therein.

The prayer for time is allowed

Hearing date for application filed challenging on ground of limitation.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To **14.08.2024** for hearing of the petition, W/O if any in the mean time.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB 00688)