

WBUD050010992023



M A C C/181/2023

Juber Khan @ Md Juber Khan Vs. Chola Ms Gen Ins Co Ltd.

Order No : 17

Dated 16.12.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the application, challenging of the case on the ground of Limitation.

The OP-Ins Com has filed hazira.

The petitioner is absent without any step.

None appears. It is Now 1.30 PM.

Petitioner to file show cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed for default.

To **02.02.2026** for filing show cause by petitioner.

D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C.C.

Judge, M.A.C.C.
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00688