

WBUD050010992023



M A C C/181/2023

**Juber Khan @ Md Juber Khan Vs. Chola Ms Gen Ins Co Ltd.**

Order No : 18

Dated 02.02.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by petitioner.

The OP-Ins Com has filed hazira.

The petitioner has filed show cause and has prayed for acceptance  
the same.

Show cause is accepted being satisfactory.

To **18.03.2026** for hearing of the application, challenging of the  
case on the ground of Limitation.

D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C.C.

Judge, M.A.C.C.  
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
JO Code WB-00688